PENDANT LINEAR  -  COMBINED DISTRIBUTIONSSpatial SoftZone®
Ordering Guide
SSZ
PRODUCT ID TOTAL LENGTH HEIGHT SHIELDING INDIRECT & NOM. LUMENS/FT SHIELDING DIRECT & NOM. LUMENS/FT
SSZ Spatial SoftZone 2' 2 feet - MIN 8" 8 inches* +SLI(lumen) SurroundLite 175 175 lm/ft +DSO(lumen) direct spotless lens 200 200 lm/ft
SO lens
option onlyLinear 7' 7 feet - MAX 12" 12 inches* indirect 250 250 lm/ft +DMLBK(lumen) direct micro louver black* 300 300 lm/ft
S(L) system run 18" 18 inches* NI no indirect 350 350 lm/ft +DMLG(lumen) direct micro louver grey* 400 400 lm/ft
24" 24 inches 500 500 lm/ft ND no direct** 150 150 lm/ft
micro louver
option only
36" 36 inches 700 700 lm/ft 225 225 lm/ft
1000 1000 lm/ft 300 300 lm/ft
450 450 lm/ft
600 600 lm/ft
2' minimum length, 1'
increments, up to 7' for
stand alone.
* Not available with ESO
lit side.
Lit segments are available in 1' increments.
Segment length from 2' to 7' continuous.
Lit segments are available in 1' increments.
Segment length from 2' to 7' continuous.
* Micro louver recommended at outputs over 500 lm/ft.
** ND option can not be combined with other shieldings.
SHIELDING EDGE & NOM. LUMENS/FT
(choose one) CRI COLOR TEMP. FINISH VOLTAGE DRIVER
ESO(lumen) edge spotless lens* 200 200 lm/ft 80 80 CRI 27 2700 K AP aluminum paint 120 120 V MD integral mini driver
0-10V dimming (1%)*NE unlit edge 300 300 lm/ft 90 90 CRI 30 3000 K W white 277 277 V
400 400 lm/ft 35 3500 K BLK black 347 347 V *
40 4000 K C(#) custom* UNV universal
Lit segments are available in 1' increments.
* Only available with 24" and 36" heights. Segment length min 2'.
Applies to both
Up and Down
Applies to both Up
and Down
* To match your housing finish
with selected standard panel
colors see suggested codes
on page 4.
* Consult factory * Only integral 0-10V mini driver available
CIRCUITS MOUNTING/SUSPENSION CANOPY BATTERY - REMOTE (OPT.) CUSTOM (OPT.)
1 1 circuit CA(#) drywall+cable length (36” std.) RC round canopy B(#) remote battery pack C custom
2 2 circuits CT9(#) TB/TG 9/16+cable length (36” std.) SC square canopy
+E(#) emergency circuit * CT15(#) TB/TG15/16+cable length (36" std.)
+NL(#) night light circuit CTS(#) screw slot+cable length (36” std.)
CASL(#) drywall cable sloped ceiling
* Specify quantity See Mounting kit guide for full specification code.
Specify length
White canopy standard Remote only
Not available with 347V
Please consult factory
Please specify
Please continue
code line with
elements on page 2
Notes
Type
Project
A configuration drawing is required
Factory is available for assistance
CLEANING PROTOCOL
FIRE SAFETY MARKERS
* See page 4 for more information.
* 8" height shown. Other heights